In accordance with

Rule 3.61{1) of th 3

\ni:lvency (Eﬁglasd A |\/| 2

r ey Notice of move from administration
Schedule 81 of the tO d|SSO|Ut|On

Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

HEAM0AY

17/08/2018 #4
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1 |
Companymumber [0 [4 [5 [7[6[6[9 7

Company name in full iga]wyn Building Services Limited

=

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

m Court details

Court name lThe High Court of Justice, Chancery Divison,

[ Manchester District Regis

A i

Administrator’s name

Full forenamel(s) Enny

Sumame lWOOlryCh
n Administrator’s address
8uilding name/number FTE‘I Floor
Street fsvﬂip Canal House
L
Post town 198 King Street
County/Region | Manchester
Posteode WI—Z_’_’TW’UI-F
Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0




AM23

Notice of move from administration to dissolution

s |}

Administrator’'s name @

full forenamel(s)

Anthony

Surname

Collier

0 Other administrator
Use this section to telt us about
another administrator.

s I}

Administrator's address @

Building namelnumber[ 7th Floor

Street ‘ Ship Canal House
|
Post town l 98 King Street
County/Region [ Manchester
Pestcode W‘Z_I——WWFU—I#,*
Country !

O Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
another administrator,

Final progress report

| have attached a copy of the final progress report

Sign and date

Administrator's
signature

Signature

% \,\V\\L\%u

Signature date

T BG Blle

04/17 Version 1.0




Selwyn Building Services Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 21/02/2018 From 21/08/2017
of Affairs To 16/08/2018 To 16/08/2018
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
1.00 Work in progress NIL 1.00
2.00 Goodwill & IP NIL 2.00
Book Debts NIL 533,238.96
NIL 533,241.96
COSTS OF REALISATION
Administrators' Fees 33,000.00 33,000.00
Debt Collection Fees 4,000.00 4,000.00
Ribby terminaticn fee NIL 104,343.98
(37,000.00) (141,343.98)
SECURED CREDITORS
376,951.00 Bibby Financial Services Limited NIL 376,951.00
NIL {376,951.00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
1.00 Customer contracts NIL 1.00
10,000.00 Plant & Machinery NIL 10,000.00
54,496.00 Stock NIL 54,496.00
500.00 Records NIL 500.00
Book debts not funded NIL 282.60
Bank Interest Gross 96.33 182.32
Insurance claims NIL 875.00
96.33 66,336.92
COST OF REALISATICNS
Security costs NIL 490.00
Administrators' Remuneration 63,298.29 63,298.29
Administrators' Disbursements 1,316.97 1,316.97
Accountancy fees 650.00 650.00
Agents/Valuers Fees - Pre-Administrati 5,270.00 5,270.00
Legal Fees 8,000.00 8,000.00
Legal fees - Pre-Administration 1,417.00 1,417.00
Legal dishursements 55.00 55.00
Corporation Tax 37.24 37.24
Storage Costs 55.00 55.00
Statutory Advertising NIL B4.60
Insurance of Assets 604.80 604.80
Bank Charges - Floating 5.00 5.00
(80,709.30) (81,283.90)
441,951.00 (117,612.97) (0.00)
REPRESENTED BY
NIL
Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10 10 August 2018 14:22



Selwyn Building Services Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 21/02/2018 From 21/08/2017
of Affairs To 16/08/2018 To 16/08/2018
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
1.00 Work in progress NIL 1.00
2.00 Goodwill & IP NIL 2.00
Book Debts NIL 533,238.96
NIL 533,241.96
COSTS OF REALISATION
Administrators' Fees 33,000.00 33,000.00
Debt Collection Fees 4,000.00 4,000.00
Bibby termination fee NIL 104,343.98
(37,000.00) {141,343.98)
SECURED CREDITORS
376,951.00 Bibby Financial Services Limited NIL 376,951.00
NIL (376,951.00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
1.00 Customer contracts NIL 1.00
10,000.00 Plant & Machinery NIL 10,000.00
54,496.00 Stock NIL 54,496.00
500.00 Records NIL 500.00
Book debts not funded NIL 282.60
Bank Interest Gross 96.33 182.32
Insurance claims NIL 875.00
96.33 66,336.92
COST OF REALISATIONS
Security costs NIL 490.00
Administrators' Remuneration 63,298.29 63,298.29
Administrators' Disbursements 1,316.97 1,316.97
Accountancy fees 650.00 650.00
Agents/Valuers Fees - Pre-Administrati 5,270.00 5,270.00
Legal Fees 8,000.00 8,000.00
Legal fees - Pre-Administration 1,417.00 1,417.00
Legal disbursements 55.00 55.00
Corporation Tax 37.24 37.24
Storage Costs 55.00 55.00
Statutory Advertising NIL 84.60
Insurance of Assets 604.80 604.80
Bank Charges - Floating 5.00 5.00
(80,709.30) {81,283.20)
441,951.00 (117,612.97) (0.00)
REPRESENTED BY
NIL
Page 1 of 1 1PS SQL Ver. 2012.10 10 August 2018 14:22



810 Isnbny 971

8T0¢ 1snbny 9T 03 8107
Aleniga 1z pouad ayj 1oy poday [euld SJ01eiSIuIWpY sy |

(NOILVULISINIWAY NI) poyuwi] S92IAIRS Bulpjing uAm|as

ALOSIADY

cddd




Hoday |eud ,sio1easiuiLpy 3y,
{uonensiuiLPY U1) peywrn $eoins Bulpling uAmiag

pOMad BU] Ul pauUnou) sasuadxa JO Juawales J
SAIIB|NLUND pue poliad ayj Joj Junodde sjuswwAed pue sidioosy - |
210z 1snbny 1¢ palep uoielsiuiLupe ay3 jo asodind
ay31 Buinangoe 1oy sjescdoud Sio1RASILILIPY 94| sjesodold 9yl AjsAepnuin
o ! o pue pouad a2y 104 SjusllussIngsip Siojensiufwpy syl lo sjizlag 'a
SuIolsn, aNUBAS
1SN0 B d WH JdWH JIOM JO SINPALS -
008 ASUOIW B/1 11 34eNnbS Hewiusg Heitsa LOIN|OSSIP 0} UOQROSIUIWPE WOJ) SACL JO S31I0N - ETWY W04 q
PIT S22IAIS [eidURU Aqqlg Aqqig SI0JRASIILIPY 3U] JO
22]0eId AJUSA|OSU] JO JUDLISIRIS dIS auwjuiedde sy pue Auedwon ey Buipiebal uonewloul Aloynels v
uonepInbi] AlejunjoA S401pai) 1AD JUSOD Xipuaddy
8102 Isnbny 91 03 8107 Alenige T
poliad Buipodal ayl pouiad 8yl 51507 Jusuujoddy
4T Aosipy -3ld pue sasuadxg ‘sjuawasingsiq ‘UoRRIBUNWSY SI01RASIUILDY ‘B
dud Jo J91jj00 Auouy pue yoAljoop Auuag slojensiunupy ayl SI0JPRID 10} JWOINY €
(uUonensiuwpy ur) paywi saoiales buiping uAmies Auedwio) ayl poLIRd BY3 U} uofeIISIuIWpY 3y3 Jo ssaubolg Z
d71 AOSIADY dyd did uofjells|uIUPpY 3y} JO MOIAISAD UY T
:Modau sy} ul pasn aq Aew suorjeiadlqqe Buimo]jo) YL juluo) uolpas

AIOSIADY

ddd

SUOIBIARIGJE pue SjU3juo)




03 8np Y1d 412Y3 Lo aouejeq buipuelsino au3 1oy wied e abpoj 0 Japio ul Aagdnajueg
U I3ISNUL S403094p JOULOY B yim SaLNbus Spew saey SIOleNSIULIPY JUIOf 3Ui

v1ad

*8DIN0S S|U3 WOL) PIAIIYDE 3 [[IM SUOIjest{eal
0u 3By} papnpuod pue yomaded JURAS[RI BY) PAIMIIARL SIOJRNSIUILIPY JUIOL dYL

Jusuiuiodde jo siep sy} Je 1ebpa) sAuedwo) sy ue pateadde ¥g/3 4O
10]gap papunj-uou e “Jusawsalbe soueuy 3d10AUl 3Y3 03 135[gNS 5199p aY] C1 UolIppe Ul

STOIGSP 010

ssa004d LOID3)0D 18P
DY) Ul 0uelsisse Jipy3 404 LVA snid 000‘FF pelelsunwial ulag 9ARY Siaseydind Syl

3 Xipuaddy 1e payoene YoM
J0 3jnpayds ayy ul papiacid si Sigep Jood o] uoned Ul paiajduiod Y1om a1} Jo S|ie1sp
1In4 I} ui piedas Butag Aqqig Ul pagnsau Yomym ‘paasiyde 24am YEESF JO suonesljeal
pue ssadcid UOIDSY0D 1gIP NOO( DUl PAPN|IUDD SARY SICIRISIUUPY IUIOL 3yf

*ssa004d UoRDaLo3 1gap a3yl 1noybnoay
AQqig pue siojellsiuwpy IO B3 pelsisse sey Jaselyoind aul “JuswAed bunsenbag
siojgap Buipueisino o) duomuaded jueas|al e pspiesmuoy pue juswiulodde eyl
Buimojjol Areipawiw juswabeuew yym JobBpa) Jo1qap oy} PaMaIAaL SIOIRIISIULLDY
1UI0C 9Y1 M6E£97F sem jusunuiodde uo anjea 300g ayl pue Aqaig AQ pspun, alam s1gqap
3004 s, Auedwo) su Jo Ajuolew sS4y "UORIESUEL DU WO PIPNIXS 31aMm S)gep 3oog

JUSWSII68 BURUNODSIP S210AU] UB 0] Joolqns Siqop %ood

S14=Q >o0d

AIOSIADY

ol

Hoday |eul4 SI0IRASIUILIPY 3UL
(Uopensuupy L) paalw 5aaiAales BUpINg UAMBS

"2]B1S2 UQ[elIsIUulWpY 2Y] 10} D|ge|ieAR AJINb2 OU SeM S| B1ay] JeL]
PALLIYUOD pUR SPIYSA Y] Jo diysiaumo au} paeBnsaAul SICIRNSIUKUPY JUIOL ay |

S3PIYA 10101

"s|esodoid SU) Ul UORDBSURL) SIU3 JO S|IEISP [INJ PISCRSIP S401RASIUILPY JUlof SUL
*uolle|dwod ue |InJ Ul PAIRDAL Sem (00'G9TF JO uoneIapisuos Ies ayl «{, Jaseyaind
9i),) pejwI juswabeuel ssioed4 |€30] SES 01 /T0Z IsnBny pz uo Auediio)
3} JO $1955R UIRUS3 pue Ssauisng syuj Jo 3jes e pais|dwod Siojeisiujupy Uior sy

519SSY pue ssauIsng ay3 Jo ajes
sjesodold a3 Jo uoneluswajdwy
'sjesodold 2y} WoJl SUCHEBIASP 10 SjualUpUaLLE Jo[BL OU 2iaM 313y |

"DBA|CSSIP B 0} patuasp aq Jim Auedwio) ay3 sonou ayy jo Buipy
3] ISYe SYUoW 34y} pue pus ue o} uoiensiunupe syi buiiq o3 9861 10y AdusAjosul
9yl 0} 19 9Npayds Jo g ydeibeied yum aoueplodoe ul sajuedwo) Jo Jensibay
33 03 ;ijou e puds pinom Asyl jedy siendordde Jou st Loepinbi oju) uogesIUILIPE
BY] WOJ) PXS Ue JBy] pRIapisucD os|e A3y 41 JO ‘SI0)paid paindasun sy 0} uoinguisip
e jpuusd hiw yoiym Apedosd ou pey Aueduwio) ayi Jey; Wbnoyl SI0IRASIUILLPY
ou) JI  siojensiMWpY 9yl Jo juswijuiodde jo Sjep Syl wod) syjuow g1 Jaye
Alleopelloine ucfheAsiuiupe Wol) uxe pinom Auedwo) ayj jey) pajediiue sem 3

sI0leASIUIWLIPY 243 o Jusuiuiodde sy Huimojjo)
Ajpoys wieouo2 Buioh e se ssaulsng ayj JO J[eS B AQ paalIYde aq 0] Sem BARDR[qo sy

*(uonensiuiwpe ut Buaq 3541 Jnoyum) dn
punom uzeq pey Auedwo) ay) Jl ARMI 89 PINOM URLI Sj0yM B sk siolipado s Aueduwic)
Syl 10] Ynsal Jayaq B aAsIYdR 03 Sem ‘gTQZ Joquwsldss g1 uo paacidde sjesodoid
U3 Ul In0 39S Se ‘uoessiulpe Sy} Jo 8ARIB[G0 BY) Jey3 PalyIuSp] SI01eSIULPY Sy

sjesodoud syl

UOI}RIISIUIWPY 2] JO MIIAIDAO UY 'T



Hoday [euty SI0JenSIULIPY U]
(uonensiuwpy UT) patiwr seoes Buipiing uAmjes

‘palinbal Sem UOISUSIXS ON
uonensuwpe jo portad Jo uoIsuIX3

"UOI3RASIUILIPY 943 O] UInjal
Aue Jo joadsoid ou sI a1sLp 1By} PISIAPE USaq dAeYy sioleasiuiwpy 3y *Auedwod auyy

AlOSIADY

ddd

uone.nsiuIpy aYy3 JO MIIAIDAO UY T



sejuedulon) Jo tensibay ay3 Yum pajy si aonou aysinbal ay3 yoium uo ajep ay) oye
sijjuow saayy uonnjossip o3 buwow Auedwo) sy} pue Pe o} Buisesn siolenSIUILPY
2} Jo Aem AQ paIXe g |ImM UORRASILILIPE U3 s|esodold AUl UM SouBploe Ul

uonensiujwpe ayj buxa

“paiinbal sem UoeBIISaAUL JayHny ON
suonebnsaaur

"00°S7 4o sebleyd yueq
pue 08097 JO SoueInsu] se [[om se pied uaag aARY LA snid §5F Jo 51507 db6elolg

“uonensiuiLpe
sy Buunp Awigey xey auyy Bupussaudas pred useq sey bz /£3F JO Xel uoneiodioD

‘uoiensiuLLpe au3 Buunp siom Jjiyy 1oj
suewlag 0} pled usag 2AeY 1yA shyd §5F puB Q00’97 JO SIUBWBSINGSIP pue s3a) [eba

"saa] Aueunodoe
JI2YY yum uomdsuuod u IYA shjd 0597 pled Usaq aaey dT] YUomsuly Ljoog

"1¥A snid 0/2'sF 00 g uamQ sawer syuabe ayy pue ]y snid
LT+’ TF s103010s ‘suewlag Alaweu ‘pasibe se pied usag 2aey $3500 Juauiuiodde aig

"poLSd By}
Ul UmeIp ua3q sey 810z AINC 60 S1ojpald pandes Ag paacsdde ‘1yA snid £679TE T
pue 1vA snid 62" 862 £97 Duielol ‘SjuswasIngslg pue Uorjeisunwiay SIojensiuiupy

SUoIeSI|EaY 0 S1S0)

ALOS|ADY

cddd

Hoday [euld SICIBASIUIIPY SYL
(UonensiuIWPY UT) PaUN SE0IARS BUIpNg LAMIBS

"UOIRASIUIWPY SIYY Ul PasSI|eal US3Q 3ARY SIISSe umauy ||y
"POUad 2y3 Burinp Junodoe yueq 3y} Lo PRUIRS Uag Sey ££7967 JO 15aI9)U] jueg
uonEesi|eay 35Sy

*53G9p X00G a3 BuiId9|0D Ul S2URISISSE Ay YIM LOJIISUUCD Ul
Jaseyoind ay3 0} pled sem 1A snjd 000°FF JO 99 [RUCIIPPE Uy “IOM UOIDS]|0D 3gop
%008 3y} YJIM UOII3ULCD Ul UMeIP Sem VA snid 000‘sEF Jo 9s) paxy e pasibe sy

uones|jeay JO S3S0) PR4ndds

‘UoneIISIUIWLpE BU3 Jo
pouad sjoym syl oy AjRpAneInwND ose pue Jodal siy Jo poliad ay3 o) SuUooesue.
tpog Buimep junoooe sjuswiAed pue S)disoR B S| Xipuaddy 1e payoeny

'poa)diuod aq 01 Iom
13ypny ou s1 34843 “saluedwo] jo 1ensibay syl yum podal Aw Buljy pue ssesjal Aw
butuie1qo uewy JaLjo ‘pue J0JRNSIUILPY SE SIINp Al pala|dwioD aAgy T 1Byl SSIAPE I

sapusbe Juawuianog woly aouelead xe) bupRIs

pousd uoljesiullupe sy} o) suanias xey yum bulesg e

pouad snoiaaid Syl uo sioypasd oy Buploday e

saluedwon) Jo Jenysibay syl yum saonou pue suinlal bujjiy e
:apnpul pouad siy3 buinp sannp Aloiniess Al

"HodaJ feuy st
Aq pataa0d pouad ay) Buunp uayeuapun ylom jo ainpayrs e ) xipuaddy 1e yoene 1

uonensiujwpe ay3 Huunp usdeH3pUN YIOM

PoLIad 3Y3 Ul uonensiuIwpy 23 jo ssaiboid 'z



"000'0T3
ueyy ssa] s Apedosd j8u se asueisul syl ui Aidde jou ssop ued paguosaid ayp

's)yauaq oyl 01 Meuoipodosdsip 8q Jou pjnom
SIC}IPaId PRUINJasuUn 03 uoinguasip e Bupew Jo 1500 Byl pue 0p0’0TF Spesdxe lop|oy
abueyp buneoy sy 01 3|qejieAe Auadold 19U 9yl pue £007 1aquwieydas T JoHe palesso
sem sbieyd Buigeoy sy a1aym sadde Ajuo ped paguasaad syl 86T 1OV ASUSAJOSUT
3] JO Y9/ T UOIDIS YJIM SDUBPIOI0E Ul SI0JIPAID Paindasun ayj JoJ 2pIse 195 §i UdIym
ab.ieys Buneoy e Jo J9pIoY 3y} 01 S|qejiRAR SPUMY JO IN0 3AIED e §1 Jed paqliosald syl

Hed paquosald

'SI0J)paLd PAIND3SUN 0} UOHNGLISIP B S[qBUS 0} 3qejieA. Spun) JUSIDIENSU] S1.
213U "$56'900'TF Bul|LI0] SWIRPD PaIndasun PaAjadad SARY SIOIRASIUIWPY JUIOr 2U1

SJ10)IpaJ) palndasuf J0j SWOOINY
'S|esodold B4Y3 UM 2Ul| Ul SEM SLIOIIN0 SIYL

*SI03Ipald
Jequalasald ayy 01 pred 2g 03 UONNGLASEP € SJqRUR 0) SPUNJ JUBIILLNSUI DIDM 4L

‘Si1eaLR uonnguod uoisuad Jo 1oadsal Ul wiep Jayung e
B [ItM Sy 3u 1yl paledionue s 3] Aed Aeplioy pue ssbem Jo Siealle 10§ Swiep
sohojdws bupguasaldal ‘6Z17993F Jo wie [enustajaad e paiwigns sey Sdy Ul 23ep 01

S1031pa.ID |ERUSIRJR.d 10} BWOIINY

Alosinpy

ddd

Yoday |euld s:0ensiupy 3y L
(UopensILIUPY U) pajiur] seojag BUIPINg UAMSS

*sjesodoid SY3 YIM DUl Ul Sem SLIONNG SIYL
"YIBWUSQ O} UoRNgIISIP B 9|qeUD 0} SpUny JUaPINSU] 2Je a4y

‘dIM Pue s101gsp
ueyy Jayjo s1asse ||e Jono abieyd 1siy e wayl buialb ‘Aqqig Ag pisy Apanoas Bunsixa

SU3 JO JNSD2 B Se AL JO Paad B paAladal YJewuaq ‘ueo| sy Buijuelb Jo wia) e sy

nusunuiadde
Jo 91ep Yy uo BulpueisiNo sem N/OTF pue ueo| e Jo Joadsal Ul §TOZ Jequisndss
§T U0 jiewuaq o} aunjuagep abieys Buneo)) pue paxy e pajuelb osje Auedwio) syl

ylewuag

nJ uj pledas usag sey Aqqig pue siyy Jo ANpIIeA BY3 PaLLILUOD DARY SIRAME| Al

*AuedwioD sy yum Juswalbe syl yim soueplodde u) pajjdde sem 1ya snid 31013 Jo
39) UOIJBUILLIB] B PUB 3/ /€T JO WNS a3 pamo uam Aqqlg “usunuiodde jo 8iep syl 1y

'sidep
)ooq uepal Jo Juswubisse BB e se |lom se ZT0g Jequwesag T pajep 24njuagsp
Bunyeols pue paxy e Aqqig pajuesb Aueduwio) suy ‘Ajijioe) aoueul) 2010AU) Ue apisbuoly

Aqqig
J0JPaL) PAINDDS 10) DWOIINY

"S10)PaId JO $se[2 JaUjo AUR O] puUapIAIp ou pue Aua
SI0}IPR.D PRINTDS 0] SIUBWARC 10) SpUNY 94 pinom 314 1.y pajedipnue sjesodold syl

SI0P2.J0 10 BWO0DINO PAJeinsa [eRIuT

S10}IpaJd 10} BWO02INY '€



*AAISSAOND Ble Sasuadxe
10 uonessunwal ayy eyl ucnesidde pnoy e o) podal siyy Jo 1dieoal ayy Buimolio)
sHPom yb Jo Wy swp e S 2Ryl Hodas ssauboud sy Jo 1digoal syl Buimol|jo)
sAep 1z Buiag uonewioul Bupnssnbal Jo) 1w awn e S1 248y 910U 35es|d '1senbau uo
NoA 03 3US 24 ||IM apInB JUBAS|L BY3 JO Adod puey e ‘Ajsaneulally 'SucheASIuWpE
Jo)  duo  dYy  PIs pue  xdse'ojulfwiodAosiapedl) sioypado//isapy
Nulp  bumoljo; syy Buisn sssooe ued  noA yoym  $94 0} Sping
,5I01IpaID 9Y3 Ul punoj 3q ued sybu asauy Jo spiejep Joyund (Ajuo 4 xipuaddy u
N0 19s se pouad Bulodas Syl Ul palinduy sasuadxe ayj alB 3531 SoudDd JO 958D
104) 's9|ny ASUDAJOSUT 3y) Japun ‘uodal Siy) ul pasopsip 1544 31e ydiym ‘sasuadxs
J2YlC pue uofelsunuwial siolelsiuiwpy 8yl sbus|eys o1 ybu B sAey Jayuny
pue SICIENSIUILPY 3Ul WOl uonewliojul Jayun 1sanbas o3 b e aaey siojpai)

“uswiuiodde Jo yoom 3541) 241 Ul S1S00 |3ARd) pajoadxa ueyy Jaybily o) snp Ajuiew
papiacad Asnoiaaid sjielsp 91 Papasnxa ARy PILINIUL SaSUIAXD ey WIUCD ued |

3 xjpuaddy je payoepe junodoe sjuswAed pue
sydienad ayy Ul saunbyly aARINWIND BY1 Ul pepnjoul ale slojens|uwpy syl Aq padinoul
SasUadxa jeyol Ay L "sioypald 0} Juas Hodal ssaiboud Loea Ujim palejnolp pue pajepdn
JayMny sjesodold 2yl ul N0 195 Ssem Sasuadxs [Si0jenSILWIPY DYY JO BlRWS Uy

“podau SIy3 AQ passacd pouad
su3 Buunp paandul usag aaey JeU3 sesuadxa Jo JusSwSEs e ' xipuaddy e yoene |

uopenSIUIWPE 3Y] Jo Sasuadxa 2y

ALOSIARDY

ddd

1oday |euld ,SI03RASILILIPY YL
(uorensiurLpY UT) Al 53015 Bulpling uAM3S

a xipuaddy U1 Ino 39S aue Jodadl syl Jo pouad ay3 buunp
DILINOUl SJUBWISSINGSIP JO Skl 'palndul sem abesjw auy awn sy3 1 bulpeasid
ajet abeg|iw pascudde DYINH 343 18 AoSIADY dd4 AG pied ale ‘a1e1sa AJUSAjoSU BU3 01
S|geINgULIR AIDBAIP S| UMYM ‘[DARL SSaUISN] 10) S3pPIYsA 1eald Jo asn sy 0] buel
sasuadxe Joj spew sjuswAhed sbesjlly -Auedwon Byl Jo Jjeyag U0 SI0JRJISIUILIPY
2yl Ag padindul s1so2 jenoe yo ableydal e ale SJUSLSSINGSIP SI0IRISIUNLPY UL

SJUBWBSINGSIP ,SI0}RNSIUNUPY

“3[(BjIRAR SPUNJ B3 WOL) SUCROE IS0 [ J0j UMBIP Ugaq aaey | YA snid
627862 597 PUR YIOM UOIID||0D 1G2P %008 UM UOIII3UL0I Ul umelp udaq sey | yA snid
000°€EF Jo Soa) 33ep ol '3 xipuaddy e paydene Junee sjuawAed pue sidieoar
3l ui o 39s ate yodal sy jo pouad ayy Buunp pableys uoRelsuNLUBI JO S[IelR]

‘suonebnssaul pue swie|> ucisuad
Buissenold ‘sauenb Joppan ‘(om
uoios||0d 1gap  papunj  bBuipnpxa)
suoesijeal josse 'suoneByqo
Aoyeis ‘sazensiuiLipe (03 pajwl

LvA snid 000°0L 99) paxi4 | 30U Ing) buipnjpul ‘suole Jao |y

LvA shid poo’ee 934 paxl4 }JoM Uo[RD3|0D 3G3P o0g

F siseq a3

15MmO[I0)
sk siseq 994 PaXH B U0 PIIRN3les ag pinoys uoresauniual [SIojegsitwpy syl jeyl
uoIINjosal e passed sloypald paundas oyl Yodal ssaibold aul Jo uonenaln Buimojod

uoneRUNWRI SI0JRISIUNUPY

s3150) jJuaunuioddy-ald pue sasuadxy ‘sjuawasingsiq ‘uoilelaunwiay ,S101ensIuIWpyY b



Hoday [euld ,SIGIBNSILILPY S84
(uchensiwpy UL) pajiwry saoialas Buiping uAmizs

'SIoNpaID
paindas 8y} Aq paacidde uaaq aaey $1500 juawjulodde-aud slojedlsiuilpy ulof syl

Z8¢ LOV'9
042 000's (suaby auy) 0D B uamQ Satuer
r43! L[0T (s10AMET ,5101BNSIUILPY JUIO[) SUBLLIDE

pa.unaul pabiey)

juswabebug
sjuUBWasINgsIg 5994

HONEOSIUIWPY 2Y3 Jo asuadxs ue se pled aq o3 ‘slesodold
3yl ul papelsp se ‘sysoo Juaunuiodde-aid Buimojoy auyy Jo |eacsdde jsenbal osje
[IM SI01RJISIUILIPY JUlof 343 siseq 985 Jusunuiodde-1sod ay3 Jo teacidde 03 uoippe uf

53502 yJuaunuiodde-a4d ,si0jensuiwpy or

Alostapy

ddd

$350D) Juawjuioddy-a1d pue sasuadxy ‘syuauasingsi@ ‘uonelaunway ,siojensiviupy




Jodsy Jeuld SICIENSILILPY BY1
{uonensiuRUPY u1) PN $80IAI9S BUip|INg UAMRS

saquunu
L1070 L6/  ®0ULR2I 1UNCD

1yBno.q aiom NLb 9YHD ‘RLIM ‘UOIBI0KW
sBuipeacosd ‘g1e1s3  |ewjsnpu] ueMe] ‘peoy ueuel (7 1SSa.ppe ssauisng
AnsiBay 1LISIE Ja153udue)y uonensiwpe
‘uosialg Adsauel? ‘aansnr Jo 1ne YBiH syl U2IYM Uf UNOD) Nlb 9¥HD ‘el UolBiop

‘3eisy  |eLisnpul uele] ‘peoy ueude]| (7 9910 patalsibal snoiald
:(s)101en51UILUpY

10 swiuicdde NME ZIW 13158Uduely 18245 Buly g6 ‘asnoy
£102/80/1¢ J0 93eq leue) diys “4oold UL ‘411 AIOSIAPY dyd 0/9 :301J0 posR)sibiay
NME ZIW “19353uduely “19as Bury g6 ‘esnoy jeued diys 100|4 4z :(S)iolensiujwpy £699£5+0 :iaquinu Auedwio)
d17 AOSIAPY dd JO SS2UppY
sqs :satueu Bujpern 18yl

Jayon Auoyjuy g YdAyoom Auuag (S HO1enSILIWPY

:STIViid NOLLVHISINIWAY 'NOILYWHO4NI ANVdWOD

(NOLLYYLSINIWQY NI) Q3 LTIWIT SIDIAYIAS DNIATINE NAMTIS

A
ﬁ—_mm,m sdojeqsiuiwpy ayj jo juauwuiodde ay) pue Auedwo) 3yl buipiehal uonewsojul Aroinjels

¥ xipudddy




Hody [eUM SIORISILILIDY YL
(UonessiuupY UT) payuT] SAIAIRS BUIpling UAMES

ﬁm_omm,m UOIINOSSIP 0} UOIEIISIUILUPE WL SAOW JO DIION - EZIWY W04

g xipuaddy




0L Uelsiap LLp0

arep aimyeubis

A AT

™A
/ X aneubrs
ameusis 5, J01e5|UIWRY

ajep pue ubig H

podal ssaibioud [eury ay o Adoy e paypelie 2rey | B

1odad ssaiboud |euly H

_ Aqunoy

TR e] TR e

lajsayauely uoiayrfuned

19ans Bun! g5 ume} 1804

IO BYIOLE asnoH [eueD dius | Taans

1N0GE 51 |2l O} uelDas SIylL s,
iojensiuIpE 140 6

Joo|d YL _EQE:EN.EE Buipiing

@ SSRIPPE S J0TRIS|UIWpPY H
J01eAS|UILPE JALIOUR Jaljed _ aweuIng

nage 5n |1 0] LoINaAs )
101B4S[UJWPE JAYI0 O \Eo:Ei (s)aweualo} ||Ind

0 SWEY §,J01eaSIUIWpPY E

LIO/IN|0SSIP C} LOIBISIUILIPE WO AACL JC BILON

ECNY

0L WOsIBA L1190

7 Aiunoy

RO RET
18)s8LouUBpY _ uoiBayskunay

19a4s Buny g6 uMmol 1504

sshoy jeues diysg 13805

looig i/

Jaguinujauie Buip|ing

SSBIPPE 5, J0JEIISILILPY

YoAI[0opn

awewng

Auuag

(s)aweualoy ny

BB 5 J0JRISIIPY

0 T T B A A -1 kA P KT A

1BGWINU Lo

siBay pusIa JeisoLouepy

. UOSIAIQ AJBOUELD '@0NSNTT 1o JnoD UBIg BT

3WEY Une)

s|Ie1ap 1noy}

sjexde2 ypejq plog
u) 1o 1dyssadhs u) ata)ditoy asea)y

|

pajlwi saoag Buiping c>3_mm_

|} ur 3weu Auedwoy

L]8]s}9] i8] ¥| o]

Jaquinu fueduioy

sjieap Auedwo)

BSNOLSaURAWLDI AN ACG A
Ye aauepinf uno oy Jajal
as23(d ‘uojleuniopl Jayuny 104

asnop ss|uedwon

&

uonjossip o}
UOQBISIUIWPE WO} SAOW JO 8I(10N

ECANV

"gRE | 1y AduaAjesu
10 | Jnpapg
jo {@ivg ydelfieled 5
L0 53Ny (S2jem 5
pueibuz) Duasjosu
2 ie (LHgE Ny
{11 A0UEPIDIE by




T2:b1 8107 3sNbny 01 DTET0T aA 105 Sdl TJo 1 abed
1IN
A8 QIINISTUTY
(o000} (£6'ZT9°LTT) 00'IS6'ThY
(0a'cg2'18) {0£'602'08)
00'S 00's Buneol - sabiey) yueg
08'+09 08'r0% 31985y JO apuURINSUY
09'+8 N Buisiyaapy Aoyniels
00'ss 00°8s 51507 abrioig
Faie pELE xe| uoneiodio)
00'8s 00°ss sjuawiasingsip |e6an
00 LTH'T 00°4TH'T uenensuWpY-3id - s93y |2ba
00°0C0°8 00'000'8 5934 |eban
00°0£2°S 00°0£2's IBASIUILIPY-31d - $394 SJaN|eA/S)uaby
00°0S9 00059 S89; ADUBJUNOIDY
L6'9T1E°T £69TE'T SIUBLIBSINGS!] SIa1RnsLIWpY
62'862'¢9 62'862'€9 uollelauNWaY SI01BNS|LIWPY
00°06% TIN 51500 AjINoas
SNOLLYSITV3Y 40 L1500
Z6'9EE'95 EE'96
00'548 1IN SWIR2 BdURINSUY
eg8t ££°96 $S0J5) 15RI3JU] Hueg
09282 N papuny Jou s3gap joog
00'008 TN SpJoday 00°00S
00°'96b'F5 JIN eler 00°96%'¢S
00°000°0T N Alsujudely g Jueld 00°000'0T
00T N SIDRJIUOD JDLUOYSIT oo
SNOLLYSITYAY £3S5Y
{00'186'9£€) 1IN
00°TS8794€ 1IN PajW[ SadIAlRS jeidueLy Aqalg 00'156'9LE
SYOLIQIED J39NI3s
(86'EPE'THT) (00"000'2E)
86'EFE'P0T TIN 384 UoReUIULID) Aqalg
00°000'% 00°600"p $384 UOIO) 1990
00°000°EE 00°000'€E 5394 ,SJ03_A3SIUjLIpY
. NOLLYSI[¥3Y 40 S1SQD
96 THe'ees JIN
96'3€T°EES JIN 5199 Yoog
00z N dI 8 lImpocy 0oz
00t Y ssaJbo4d ul iom 00'1
S135SY Q94¥NI3s
Ei 3 ki
8roz/80/9T 0L 810Z/80/91 OL SHEHY 4O
L10T/80/TE Wo4g 8T0Z/T0/TZ wolq JuswWalelIs

sjuawAied @ s3diadey Jo Arwiwing S10}eNSIUIWpPY Julof

(uonessiuwpy ur)
pajiI saolauag Bulp|ing uAmies

0'| uoIsian LLiv0

“asnoy s3juedwo) Ag afieys jo 2ay; papioid usag sey wioy sy

mmzosmm_:mQEOU_.i:_>om.>>>>>>

1€ 3}50am 3yl uo abed siwuroy

9l 1ISIA 95B3|d 1elllo] sAllEUIR) R
ue Ui ajge|eae sl WIOj Siy]

3ok asnoysajuedwedgssunhua |jews 1o

asnoysaiuedwodpnach mmm je aiisqam ayl uo
sajou asuepmb auy} 3as aseajd uonewopul YN} Jo4

:a_ymEBm:_hm_._t:u_ﬂ Ltm\_ﬁLtEl@_

‘WIpiE] QSOEE XA
ZNE 7142 'S318M HIpIRD Hep, umai
‘asnoy sajuedwod saruedwoy jo tensibay syl

IMD|aG SSAIPPE 3Y) 0] 31 Winjal
0} nod asinpe am Aaus)padxa 10§ senemoy ‘ssaippe
BSN0Y sajuedwo) Aue 0y wiey siy) winal fz2w nog

“wue) 2yy paubls aaey noy 0

'SIUAWND0P PAUINDRI B4) PAYIENE 3ARY NOA [
815ty 2ngnd a1 uo piey uonewop

A4} Y1eW Jaguinu pue aueu Aueduics ay] [

:Aumol|o}

3} PAIAGLIIILAL JABY NOA 2UNS A)EL ASEA|¢

“BUISSIUS UOIELIONE HITA
10 £23.1100U] p2)e|dWO) SO WINjas Ao )

1511284)

999946 £2210 oo |

xq _
o]

ucyyBug

JOBIS ISBM ZE  mases|

SSNOH XIUSOUJ 'J00|4 puZ _
ZONS e

o 17 MOSIADY g4 Juy duedwos

puas o aiaum [

uosLag|9 BINET

"paonal anjqnd
3y} uo Jeadde |jLw WIo} S1Y3 UG UOYRULION ||y

"pI0384 21|qnd 8y} §O SIBYIRAS O} BISiA

a4 ||1m 8Alf NoA uCIIEWLIOJ 1DBIUOD 34} "WID) AU Uo
fianb e 5t alaL) §l asNoH sajuedwio diBy [ 1] op noA
411nq *wojeuliop yeytod Aue aalh o3 aney 1ol op nop

uenewloul weodw| H

uDIIBWIO)U] JajUasald m

Ucn|esslp o) UoHEASIUIIPE WOl 3AOU JO 320N

ECAY




10day (eUY SI0JRASIUILIPY SYL
{LonensiuWPY UI) PaYILIN SIOIARS BUIp|INg UAMISS

Alosiapy

ﬁ—N—u )I0M JO 9INpayds

D xipuaddy




J3410 Yim Jay1ab0] S1opaid 0 PIe[ND4ID 9q 03 ‘9seD 3yl Jo uolieinp ayl noybnoayl
uayeHapUn 3¢ [[IM patedionue S| IC UG SBY 1By XJOM 32U JO 15e3aJ0) e Buiidwo) e
"95E2 3Y) JO uoneINp ay3 INoyBnoJy3 SIUNCIIE HUB] 218150 JUIAOSUI BULISISIUILIPY
sjuawannboy jusiiabeuep asey
*Usnje] 3q pInoys uolioe Aue Jl pue susaouod Aicjenbal oiyicads ases Aue Buiepisuos e
squatualnbay A1oyemnbay
‘ajeudosdde uaym duemsul Buyaoued pue ssausng ay) 10 3jes Su 10
uons|duiod s o)L SJUSWdOBAIP §0 SIaunsu) SIojensIupY JUlor U3 BuiAJaoN
pue Huswabeuew ased Juds spie syl buissasboud
S1 952> SU) |INSUS 0} pue 0] PI3puspE ale sleneW AIOINIEIS ||B UnSus
0} Apog |euoisssjoid AojemnBal sisuoppeid Adusajosu] oyl AQ padinbas se
Bunepdn pue ABajens ased ay) pue ased U3 JO 1PNPUD sy BumsiAl AlleinBay =

S13]BW |elaudn sia)jeul [eI1ausy
USNeHapun aq 03 }40M aining poLsd Bujioday a3 ul uXEMIpuUn }IoMm
ONINNV1d GNVY NOILVHLISINIWaY ONINNY1d ANV NOILVHLISINIWAY T

Kiobae) | ajoN

SUIUOIY ZT UlYUMm pasofp g lIim ased ay] -
UM §23p 9 0] SaNSs! |EIUSIUCIIAUD 0 AJDjES pue U3[eay OU SIe 319y |
ucne|sibs) Ag palinbat se paneoai S| ssijed jueasjal JaLYIo pue S1010a4ip U3 o uoiielado-00 |Indg
siap|oyayels wioly satenb |eucidaoxs ou ale dlayl
pauiadde J0U S| $103PaI2 JO S3HWIWD

payiuap! 8le sepuenball [epURLY ON e

ansind 1o 2185155AUI 0] SIoNtRW CU DIB BiRYl  »

3lep 01 dn pue 219/dWOoD 24e PIAIID] SPIODBI U
HHOM 40 ITNAIHIS STHL SNITIdINOD NI SNOLLAdWNSSY TVHIANID

‘syusudoPasp Jo patuiojul 1day aie Asu BulInsuS pue sIap|oysyels
JaUlo pue sioppald 193304d 03 248y} Aj|BQUBISYNS §1 INq SI0YPaID 0} WSUSq [BRURUY 103D B SABY J0U ABW Siy | -sianjew Alojeinbas pue Uone|siBa| jueas|al yym
BulAjdwos “sio1palip aY3 Jo 1onpuod ay3 0 uoneR. Ul palinbal ausym seipoq Aloymes ButAinou ‘ssalboud auy uo Buruodal Jeinbas ‘ssued paidy o Juswnuiodde
ay3 Jo suonesypou ‘pliea ) juswitiedde ayy Bupnsue Buipnpu; ‘ainiels AQ pasinbas i Jsuchipeld ADUSA|OSUT UR AQ udEUapun Yiom 3y} Jo uomiodold v

39|dwod 0y
1135 oM JO suiino ue yum teyiaboy pouad Burpodsy syl buunp siap|oy 8310 syl AQ USYEUIPUN oM U3 JO ARWILUNS PI|IBISP B IN0 5135 MOJRq (0.3 Ay

}IOM JO INPaYRS

(uonjensiujwipy uI) pajiwi] sa30IAIRS Bulpjing uAmeS



‘pajedidiue YIoM JSLUUN) ON

"SI0JIP3UD) padndes Byl
Loy suoIMosal JO Jaquunu e Jo jeaotdde sy) 3sanbau jIim siolensiujwpy Julor syl e
‘sabieyd bupeoy
pue paxy s,Aqqld Jspun suonnqLasip jo wadsal uj paJnbal uonoe JSYuUnj oN e

S10}IpaI]) paIndas

uayEe}RpUN 3q 0] }IO0M 3Injng
SHOLIAIAHD

polied Bunloday a3 u)l usxyeyispun yiom
SYOLIAIH) 9

‘pannbal s uope ByyinjoN e

ua)elepun aq 03 }40m aining
SNOILVYOIIS3IANI

polad Buioday ayj ui uadeapun yiopm
SNOILYDILSIANI q

‘palinbal uoiDe IBYLNy O  »

ua)NeMapuUn aq 03 YoM aining
DNIGYYL

poLad Buioday auy3 up uaerspun >Io0M
DNIAVYLl 14

‘sojuedwo) jo Jensibay/UnoD
83Ul  Uum  UONBeUINIOP  JUBA3|RI
a3 Buiyy pue siopjoyayels Joj JUNodde [euly
3yl Bupedaud sspnpu) siyy ‘o310 Wwoly
95eajal Jiay) Wejqo o] SISp|oy Lo syl
104 pue 3502 e 0} ased a3 Bulg o) Jepio
U1 syuawidinbal Aojniels sy yim (eap o e

*Uoe.S|uWpY SU3 Jo sasuadxe
Uo paundul |yA Joj wWiepal e Bupjew pue |yA juswijuiodde jsod yum Buyesqg e
"SIC)PaI]) paIndas Syl wod) siseq a3) Juswijujodde-jsod suyy jo jeaoidde Buizsanbay e

“sarueduo)

J0 1ensibay ay) 1e suodal asauyy Jo saidod )iy pue wousssy Buisue sausnb Aue
abeuew pue sjeassiul 1enba. Je siapjoysyels snoea 0} sHodas Alojngels spincid o e

U|ELIRPUN Bq 03 }IOM 2aN3ng
DNILHOdIY ANY FONVITdWOD AUOLNLYIS

poiiad Bun.ioday iy ui uaNeHapUN NIoM
ONILHOdIY ANY IDNVITdWOD AHOLNLYIS €

‘pasnbal uopoe Jsyunj oy e

uIjepapun aq 031 }iom aimng
NOILYSITVIY 13SSVY

poliad Bupioday a3 ui UaXeMapuUn YIoM
NOLLYSITVIY 13SSY [4

‘lerosdde sa) uie3qo 03 apIo Ul 510)PaId pa4Ndss O} UOReWIoUl Bunenai)  »
Abajeag asen Bulbup

‘pasodold saseq aa) auf} uo 2404 pue

559558 0] S103ipatd Buroldde Jueasial sy 9)qrUS 0} paainbal Se UoIIEIUIWNIOoP YaNSs

HIOM JO SINpaYDRS

(uonensiuiwpy ur) pepwrt seoiales Bulpjing uAmes



SU01323]|0D 31G3p )00q 3y}
J0 Joadsal ut LyA snid 000'EEF 30 994 paxiy

pue 1vA snid 000'0LF JO 994 paxi4 Sa94 pajewnsy |ejol
“iom |ebs| daypng Aue aiedpnue Jou op SIOIRIISIULWUPY JUIOL U] »
uayeplapun 24 03 jlom aining poiiad bujtoday syl ul uaxepIpun MIOM
NOILVOILIT ANY 1vD2d1 NOILYOILIT ANV TVDI1 L
‘palinba. usym a0uSpUOdSalIoD 10JIpaId pasndssun Aue 03 puodsay
*Alessanau

aIYm Jaseyaung au3 yum Buisie)| pue ssuinbus Joypaid |eiouab o) Buipuodsay e

SI0}IPRID PANDBSUN

*1apiaold uoisusd
9U} AQ pawinial uaag Sey SIY SDUC S4Y SUY) 03 LWIO) STdY paubis ayj Jugns =
JUALIBR |enuataald e aaey Aew Yoym ‘passalboud
Bulaq pieme anoajold 943 Jo 10adsas Ul SI0)ID10S ,S5aA0|dWUB JLLIO] UIIM posiel] e
pue Isiuje|d Jjayl Jo padsal ul selanb saAojdwo Aue polomsuy e
190IAJTS SJUBWARY ASuepunpay 3yl yiim swiep asAojdus posiby e
S10}1pa.lD |eualajald

HICM JO BNP3ALYDS

(uonensiuwpy ur) pajiwi sadialeg bulpjing uAmes



Hoday (euid S01eASIUIWLPY DY)
{uonegsiuIWpY UL} pepwn saoiales Buiping uAmies

PRLINIUL SEM 1502 Ayl 2w 3yl e Suipesasd
18 YK Y1 1e padieyl 51 a8ea |y

16°91E°) =10] puels
¥l 1GY abieyoay abeajien
Z Lobajeny:-
06°eLL sajqetnsuoy seindwo) ESLN3UL SBM 1503 341 w1 31 18 Suijieaasd
00°5¢k Buipuog 2181 JYINH U1 I8 palieys si afeaiy
00°5¢¢ [anel]
00°061 [BI8UBG)/s8LpUNS WGy |E10] pugisy
ww.wm aOUE]SIEQNS 957 abe1sod
Zl BIBJISAN HBIS _
1187l abejsog | Mobajen =
051 Bunyied 3 anjep
06°G abieyy uonsabuon 810z ¥snbiny g| 03 810z Aenuged |z
| Aebajeny= pouad ayj Joj syuawasingsiq
Fonjep

ALQSIADY

cdd

8102 ¥shbny g1 03 210z 1snbny Lz
pouad ay3 Joj sjuawasingsiq

SANBINWND PUE POHIRd Y] 10 SIUDWISINGSIP ,S10jensSIuiwpy Y3 JO sjieyad

a xXipuaddy



Hodey [euld SI0jensIuILIpy ay |
{UoneASIUILIPY UT) PEIWIT SADIARS BUlp|ing uAmBS

Alosiapy
ﬂ—N— u SAIje|INWND pue polad ay3 10j Junodde sjudwied pue sydioday

3 xipuaddy




0£:27 8102 38N6nY b1 0T'Z707 *13A 155 SdI 1401 abeq
1IN
A 03LNISTHdIH
{oo'a) (£6'TTS'LTT) 00 TS TPP
{06'£8Z'18) (0£'604'08)
00's 00's Buneojd - safiey) yueq
08'b0% 08'+09 $)355Y 4O I0uURJnSUL
05°+8 N Busiuiaapy Aioiniess
00'588 00'55 51507 afBI0)S
FZ'LE PeLE x| uonelodiod
00'ss 00'58 SjuRLIesINgsIp [BBaT
00 41F'1 00°2TH1 uopelsIILpY-3ld - 598) jebal
00°000'8 00'000°8 sas4 (ebo
00°042's ooroLe's NENSIULPY-21d - $331 sHnjRA/sUaby
00°059 00'0s9 559] ASUBIUNOIDY
£6°9TE'T £6'91€°T SWUAWISINGSIQ SI0JRIlSILILpPY
6T°867'EY 67'862CY UOAEIBUNWSY SI0IRNSIUILPY
00°06% TN 51500 AJINJRS
SNOTLYSITVIY 40 1500
76°9££'99 . €86
00'sé8 N SUIJE12 RoURINSUT
ZE'ZRT ££'96 SS045) 1S8423UT YUeq
09'¢6e N papuny 30U $1gap ¥ood
Q0005 TIN Spiooay 007005
Q0’960 S N HoS 00'96Y'vS
00"000°0T N Asaulydey g Jueld 00'000°0T
oot TIN SIIBIIUOD JALLISSND oot
SNOLLYSITVIY 1355V
{00°186'9££) JIN
00'1S6'94E TN panlWIT S33AIRS |RIDURUL Aqald 00°TG6'64E
SHOLIG3WD dIENI3S
(86°EFE'THT) {pooco’Zg)
86 EPEBOT N 29y uoneuuLy Agaig
00'000 00'000'% 5394 UOIDBIDD 1690
00°000°EE 00'000°€E S99 Sloleisiuwpy
NOLLYSIVIY 40 S1S00
96'TH2'EES TN
96'8E2'EES N $192Q Hoog
e TN dI 8 JliMpood) 00¢
00’1 TIN ssalboud ul lom 001
51355 Q3d4N24s
3 3 7
8TOZ/80/9T 0L 8T0Z/80/91 0L SHEHY JO
£302/80/17 woid 8T0Z/20/TT woly JBWRIES

syuswhed g 531909y J0 AMRWILING SJOJRIISILIWPY JUIof
(uonensiuwpy uy)
paywiIt saoialRs Bulpning uAmpes



Hoday [eUlY ,SICIRASIUIWPY BUL
(uoRessiILpyY UT) payiuy] $3dimSS Buiping uAMaS

0E£'62T 660°ECT [e301
q S Buneoy - sebieyD yuey
509 509 $12SSY JO 2ouBINsSU]
SS S8 53500 2beiys
LE £ Xe| uonelodiod
gs g4 sjuaWasIngsiq |eba
FACA LTP'T Jusunuiodde-ald - $994 |eba
000'8 000’8 $994 |eba
0£2'S 0£2's justuiodde-sid - 5934 s19n|BA/SIUSEY
059 059 Soa4 ADuURIUNoIDY
000’y 000’ s394 Uc[oa||eD 19°d
58 - Buisipaapy Aoymels
06y - 51500 Alnoag
PPEH0T - 994 uopeuluList Aqqig
LIET S SIUSWISINGSIP ,SIOPIOH 22140
00001 Qo0’coT (S04 poxi4) uonelsunwial SISPIOH 3LO

F F sasuadxgy

8T0Z Isnbny 91 8T0Z ¥IShBny 9T
01 poliad eARRINWIND 03 poliag
8T0Z isnbny o1
pepua poriad 3y}l 4o) sasuadxs Jo Jualu]els
(uogensiuRupy ur) pajiwr sevIAIRS Buipiing uAmies

Alcsiapy
ﬂ—N— u poLIad ay3 ul palindul sasuadx? Jo Juswalels

4 xipuaddy




AM23

Netice of move from administration to dissolution

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public recerd.

comactrame | aura Gilbertson

All infarmatiaon on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

eremmtt ERP Advisory LLP

Address SUlte 2
2nd Floor, Phoenix House

|
|
|
’7,,“ wen 32 West Street
CountyiRegion Brighton

= B N[ 2 [RIT[

Country

lox

l Heee 01273 916666

Checklist

We may return farms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

1 You have signed the farm.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has heen provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




